FORM PTO-1619A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	05-02-2000	L.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
200 APR -6 PH 7 11	101340315	
OPR/FINANCE RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY arks: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(les).
	Conveyance Type	
Submission Type V New 4.6.00	Assignment Security	Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change o	f Narrie
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governm (For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying	ng pariles attached Evention Date
Name (line 1) Lisa Webb		Month Day Year 3/28/00
Name (line 2)		Month Date Year
Name (line 1) William J. Faenza, JI.		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party		nes of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Americas Express Travel RelatedS	Services Company, Inc.	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) General Counsel's Office		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) American Express Tower		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.
Address (line 2) World Financial Center		All and a second s
Address (line 3) New York		10285-4900
City Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receive	zpc:de
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
the second state of the se	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimates and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sent Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Mail documents to be Commissioner of Patents and	a comments regarding this burden estimate to the C.S. Faint a Office of Management and Budget, Papework Reduction Project recorded with required cover sheet(s) inform nd Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washingt	t (0651-: 327), Weshington, D.C. 29593, See OMB nation: to: ton -LACI EINSI
,	REEL: 0	10735 FRAME: 0708

.

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0561-0027	Page 2	IJ.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(602) 382-6228
Name Howard 1. Sobelman		
Address (line 1) SNELL & WILMER, L.L.P.		
Address (line 2) One Arizona Center		
Address (line 3) 400 E. Van Buren		
Address (line 4) Phoenix, AZ 85004		an ea
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Retent N	
Patent Application Number(s)		lumber(s)
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate was	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	esed 🗸 Deposit Account 🔄	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	19-2814
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	95 🔽 No 🛄
Statement and Signature		in a constant a second from the second se
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the copy indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit acc	correct and any count are authorized, as
ن Howard I. Sobelman, Reg. No. 39,038	HAR	3/31/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	/ / Date
<u></u>	I	PATENT
		735 FRAME: 0709

,

FORM PTO-1619C Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SH CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	EET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties	Mark if additional names of	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Ellen Lasch		Month Day Year 03/28/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1) Judy Vigiletti		Month Day Year 03/28/2000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
\ddress (line 2)		aeparate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Country	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded ts an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
ddress (line 1)		separate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 2)		j
ddress (line 3)	State/Country	ZidCode
Application Number(s) or Pa	itent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Nu	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	
Patent Application Nu	mber(s)	Patent Number(s)
I I		
		PATENT
t	REE	EL: 010735 FRAME: 0710

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented <u>CARD WITH AN</u> <u>ORNAMENTAL RECTANGLE AND IC CHIP</u> for which application for Design Patent of the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. <u>29/110,195</u> on <u>September 1, 1999</u>;

AND WHEREAS, <u>American Express Travel Related Services Company</u>, Inc., hereinafter 'ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and a mailing address of <u>General Counsel's Office</u>, <u>American Express Tower</u>, <u>World Financial Center</u>, <u>New York</u>, <u>New York 10285-4900</u>, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the design as described in the aforesaid application, patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisiona, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out or or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to perfec: ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred and to file any of the aforementioned applications.

10655.8800/Sobeln & PHN/809374.1

PATENT REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0711

1

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

aid county app	121 Leroy Avenue Darien, Connecticut 06820	And Webb	3 /28/00
TE OF <u>///////////////////////////////////</u>	Darien, Connecticut 06820		
nty of <u><u><u>M</u>. M. M.</u> On this <u></u></u>	06820		
nty of <u><u><u>M</u>. M. M.</u> On this <u></u></u>	<u>(()</u>)		
on whose name ne signed, sealed and purposes th I) ommission expir	_ day of _///// eared LISA WEBB who is is subscribed to the foreg d and delivered the said in	, 2000, before me, a no s personally known to me poing instrument, and he a instrument as a free and vo <i>Mundarature</i> ry Public	e to be the same icknowledged that iluntary act for the
NVENTOR'S	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME jam J. Faenza.	5606 davis feed Fd		3/21/60
	Manassas VA 22110	5	3121100
aid county, appe same person v owledged that h	day of ared WILLIAM J. FAENZ whose name is subscrib e/she signed, sealed and	, 2000, before me, a no A, JR. who is personally k bed to the foregoing ins delivered the said instrum set form.	rown to me to be trument, and he

- 2 -

10655.8800 Sobelmi -PHN 809374.1

PATENT REEL: 010735 FRAME: 0712

.

.

en Lasch 255 We CF 854 7 C X L 3/2 W7, W7 (0) 24 W7, W7 (0) 24 3/2 ATE OF))) Inty of ///////////////////////////////////	ic in and ne same ged that
OTE OF <u>MULTUL</u>) ss. inty of <u>MULTUL</u>) ss. On this <u>day of MULTUL</u> , 2000, before me, a notary public said county, appeared ELLEN LASCH who is personally known to me to be the son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary ac	ged that
On this <u>day</u> day of <u><u>ffffff</u>, 2000, before me, a notary publi said county, appeared ELLEN LASCH who is personally known to me to be th son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary ac</u>	ged that
On this <u>day</u> day of <u><u>ffffff</u>, 2000, before me, a notary publi said county, appeared ELLEN LASCH who is personally known to me to be th son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary ac</u>	ged that
On this <u>day</u> day of <u><u>ffffff</u>, 2000, before me, a notary publi said county, appeared ELLEN LASCH who is personally known to me to be th son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary ac</u>	ged that
son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary ac	ged that
son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary ac	ged that
the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary ac s and purposes therein set forth.	A far a blan
s and purposes therein set form.	it for the
h. Staller	
al)	
al) Notary Public	
116 juli	
INVENTOR'S ADDRESS SIGNATURE	DATE
NAME	
dy Vigiletti 30 HPP/Chartainka (maka ligaletti 3)	4133
TE OF <u>(2016)</u>) ss.	
nty of <u>All Mile</u>)	
	ie in end
On this day of, 2000, before me, a notary public aid county, appeared JUDY VIGILETTI who is personally known to me to be th	C 111 20102
	ne same
on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg	ged that
on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg	ged that
on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg	ged that
on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg	ged that
on whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledg	ged that
commission expires:	ged that
ion whose name is subscribed to the foregoing institument, and he acknowledge he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act is and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	ged that
ion whose name is subscribed to the foregoing institument, and he acknowledge he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act s and purposes therein set forth. all Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	ged that
ion whose name is subscribed to the foregoing institument, and he acknowledge he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act is and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	ged that
ion whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act s and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	ged that
ion whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act s and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public	ged that
tion whose name is subscribed to the foregoing institument, and he acknowledge he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act is and purposes therein set forth. al) commission expires:	ged that
tion whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act is and purposes therein set forth. al) Notary Public commission expires: WWImer L.L.P Arizona Center East Van Buren enix. Arizona 85004-2202 (602) 382-6228 (602) 382-6070 XX00 Sobeline PIIX 8093741 -3 -	ged that
n whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a free and voluntary act and purposes therein set forth.	ged that